OUTCOME DETAILS

Supreme Court - Civil at Supreme Court Sydney on 18 June 2020

2019/00114608-002 / Notice of Motion Civil - RK Doudney Pty Ltd ACN 619 152 975, as Trustee for the RK Doudney Superannuation Fund v IOOF HOLDINGS LTD This matter is listed for Motion (Commercial List) on 24 July 2020 9:15 AM before the Supreme Court - Civil at Supreme Court Sydney. Estimated duration: 5 Minutes ORDER

Make the orders in the document entitled Consent Order dated today's date and placed with the papers.

CONSENT ORDER

1. The directions hearing listed for 26 June 2020 is vacated.

2. The Plaintiff file any submissions upon which it proposes to rely in respect of the Plaintiff's Notice of Motion filed 12 June 2020 (Plaintiff's Application) by 3 July 2020.

3. The Defendant file any submissions upon which it proposes to rely in respect of the Plaintiff's Application by 17 July 2020.

4. The proceedings is listed for further directions in respect of the Plaintiff's Application on 24 July 2020.

2019/00114608-001 / Summons: RK Doudney Pty Ltd ACN 619 152 975, as Trustee for the RK Doudney Superannuation Fund v IOOF HOLDINGS LTD

The following hearing dates are vacated: 26 Jun 2020 09:45 AM Reason: Directions of List Judge Other Reason: ORDER

Make the orders in the document entitled Consent Order dated today's date and placed with the papers.

CONSENT ORDER

1. The directions hearing listed for 26 June 2020 is vacated.

2. The Plaintiff file any submissions upon which it proposes to rely in respect of the Plaintiff's Notice of Motion filed 12 June 2020 (Plaintiff's Application) by 3 July 2020.

3. The Defendant file any submissions upon which it proposes to rely in respect of the Plaintiff's Application by 17 July 2020.

4. The proceedings is listed for further directions in respect of the Plaintiff's Application on 24 July 2020.

Justice D Hammerschlag

Signed

Date